

29th May 2024

CIN No.: L15142DL1974PLC007349 405, Deepali Building, 92, Nehru Place New Delhi - 110019, India t: +91-41889999 f: +91-46597994 e: corporate@modinaturals.com www.modinaturals.com

Corporate Relationship Department Scrip Code: 519003

**BSE Limited** 

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding completion of dispatch/emailing of Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting Particulars

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement, confirming dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated 31st March, 2024 through electronic mode (email), published in the following newspapers:

- a) Financial Express (English) dated 29th May 2024
- b) Jansatta (Hindi) dated 29th May 2024

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you!

Yours faithfully, for MODI NATURALS LIMITED

**Ankit Agarwal** 

Company Secretary M. No.-A23445

Encl: as above

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

The above shall be treated as Notice U/r. 9(1) read with 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, to the Obligants to pay the same within 15 days from the date of publication

Date: 28-05-2024 Place: Delhi/NCR

Sd/- Authorised Officer

#### MODI NATURALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 405, Deepali Building, 92, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Phone: 011-41889999, Email: Investors@modinaturals.org
Website: www.modinaturals.com, (CIN: L15142DL1974PLC007349)

### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 read with applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and SEBI, in this (Collectively referred to as "applicable circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, the Notice of Postal Ballot seeking consent of the members of Modi Naturals Limited (the Company) by means of Postal Ballot only through remote 'electronic voting' (e-voting) for the resolutions set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated March 31, 2024 has been sent by email on May 27, 2024 to those members whose names appear on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as at the close of business hours on May 17, 2024 ("Cut-Off Date") received from the Depositories and whose e-mail address is registered with the Company / RTA / DPs / Depositories.

The requirement of sending physical copy of the Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Forms.

The requirement of sending physical copy of the Postal Ballot Notice and Postal Ballot Forms has been dispensed with under the applicable circulars. The business is to be transacted by postal ballot through e-voting process only and the communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would take place through e-voting only.

The Company is providing to its Members, facility to exercise their right to vote on proposed resolutions by electronic means ("remote e-voting") through Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. ("CDSL"). The remote e-voting period begins on 10:00 a.m. IST on Wednesday, 29th May 2024 and ends on 5:00 p.m. IST on Thursday, 27th June 2024. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter and voting by electronic means shall not be allowed beyond the said date. During this period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialised form, as on Cut Off Date, i.e. Friday, 17th May 2024 may cast their vote electronically. Voting rights of a Member 'Reneficial Owner (in case of electronic shareholding) shall be in proportion to his /her /lits shareholding in the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on said Cut-Off Date.

Members as on the Cut-Off Date, who have not received email of Postal Ballot Notice, may write an email to investors@modinaturals.org with subject line as "Postal Ballot Notice" and obtain the same

Members, holding shares in physical mode and have not registered/updated their e-mail address with the Company, are requested to register/update their e-mail address by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at www.modinaturals.com) duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to the Company's RTA at Mis. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited at 153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Phase-I, New Delhi-110020; website: 'www.skylinerta.com' and Members, holding shares in electronic form/mode and have not registered their email address, are requested to register the same with the DPs where they maintain their demat accounts which is mandatory while e-Voting;

This Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at 'www.modinaturals.com', the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at 'www.bseindia.com' and on the website of CDSL at 'www.evotingindia.com'.

For detailed instructions pertaining to e-voting, Members may please refer to the section "Notes" in the Postal Ballot Notice.

In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at Toll Free Number 1800225533.

SI

For Modi Naturals Limited Sd/ Akshay Modi Jt. Managing Director

DIN: 03341142

Delhi May 27, 2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE** 

Notice is hereby given that the share cartificates nots) 7266, 20441, 100525, 200692 to 693 for 200 shales bearing distinctive nots) 774651-685, 1006918-8932, 2882867-2916, 5748294-393 standing in the name of ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA in the books of m/s Maharashtra Scooters Limited, has/have been lost/misplaced/ destroyed and the advertiser has/have applied to the company for issue of funificate share certificate destroyed and the advertiser has/have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate (s) in lieu thereof. Any person(s) who has/have claim(s) on the said share should lodg such claim(s) with the company's registrars and transfer agents viz kfin Technologies Private Limited. Selenium Tower B, Plot no 31-32 (achibowii, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500032 within 15 days from the date of this notice failing which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) in respect of the said shares.

Name of shareholder(s)/claimant ana Rakesh Sharma Date: 29.05.2024 Place : Faridabad, Haryana

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Place : Delhi Date : 28.05.2024

entioned above.

No

PlacLegal Representative(s) failure to comply with the said Dateet out therein, the Authorized Officer of HDFC has taken perty (ies) / Secured Asset (s) more particularly described Section 13 (4) of the SARFAESI Act read with Rule 8 of 2002, on the dates mentioned above.

the said immovable property (ies) / Secured Asset (s), the up an inventory of personal belongings and household be collected from the undersigned on any working day

y given, to the said Borrower (s)/ Legal heir(s) / Legal e the personal belongings / household goods lying in the secured Asset (s)) within 10 (ten) days from the date hereof. vill have no other option but to remove the personal ose off /deal with it in the manner as may be deemed fit, heir(s) / Legal Representative(s) risk as to cost and n will be entertained in this regard in future

For HDFC Bank Ltd. Sd/-

**Authorised Officer** 

napati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai- 400013

SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

t-15,6th Floor, Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002.

TILAK NAGAR, NEAR SUBHASH NAGAR METRO STATION, NEW DELHI-110018, BP-49, FIRST

ION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

ECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002] ad With India Shelter Finance Corporation (isfc) (secured Creditor) Under Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 acrower(s) and guarantor(s) or their legal heirs/ representatives that the below described immovable

ion of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ISFC (secured creditor), will be sold on

Is and "WHAT EVER THERE IS" basis for recovery of outstanding dues from below mentioned be Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. The sealed envelope containing EMD amount for Officer of ISFC. On or before 14.06.2024 till 5 PM at Branch/Corporate WZ-112, SECOND FLOOR, RETRO STATION, NEW DELHI-110018, BP-49, FIRST FLOOR, NEELAM BATA ROAD, NIT

100					
	Date Of Demand Notice Amount As On Date	Type of Possession (Under Constructive/ Physical)	Reserve Price	Earnest Money	
The	es 15,20,984.36/- (Rupees then Lakh Twenty housand Nine Hundred lighty Four and Paise (Nicky Six Only)	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION	.₹ 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh only)	₹1,80,980 (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only)	

WWW Front Side only Second Floor without its roof rights of property No. 40 & 41, area hewat No. 85/467, Killa No. 10/19, 20, 22, 23/2, in the revenue estate of Village-Khurej 110092. BOUNDARY: - East: Portion of Property No. 40, West: Property No. 39, North:

Place 19.76,562.96/- (Rupees SYMBOLIC ₹ 2000000/- (Rupees ₹ 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakh POSSESSION Twenty Lacs Only) Date Incteen Lakh Seventy Six housand Five Hundred Only) nd Sixty Two and Ninety ix Paise Only)

serty Bearing ground floor with first Floor foof, Portion of Property Bearing No. 137, out of Khasra No. 3161/714/1, Situated in the area of Village-Chandrawali @ Shahdara, in set: NA, West: NA, North: NA, South: NA

roperty's shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above. EMD amount favouring The EMD amount will be return to the unsuccessful bidders after auction.

always that he/she is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the bid amount is not less than the

inel acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears inadequate as to make it inadvisable

ween 11.00 A.M and 5.00 P.M with prior appointment.

varier the declaration, deposit 25% of the amount of purchase money/ highest bid which would

a default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/ sale by private

st of the purchaser money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorized Officer on or a property, exclusive of such day or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first

person parties are requested to verify/confirm the statutory and other dues like Sales/Property tax, fices. The Company does not undertake any responsibility of payment of any dues on the property.

ghest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposited by the highest bidder in the PAN of the

Extract of Aus sale will be available with the Branchi Corporate Office: WZ-112, SECOND FLOOR, MEENAKSHI JATION, NEW DELHI-110018, BP-49, FIRST FLOOR, NEELAM BATA ROAD, NIT FARIDABAD-

**Particulars** 

Total Income from operations (net)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax.

Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) to property shall be put to fresh auction/sale by private treaty. The deposit including EMD shall and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Equity Share Capital (a) Basic (b) Diluted

is advertisement and into the prescribed tender form Note: 1 The above financial results have been reviewe on fees, and incidental expenses for getting sale certificate registered as applicable as per law.

Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued their Ave bid or adjourn / postpone / cancel the tender without assigning any reason thereof and also to modify

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Qu

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. Tob. No. +91 98184 60101

suling purchaser shall lose all claims to the property.

# stock exchange of India Limited -https://www1.nseli\_\_THE\_BORROWER/GUARANTOR/MORTGAGOR

is are hereby noticed to pay the sum as mentioned in Demand Notice under fore the date of Auction falling which the property shall be auctioned and balance

For India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd Authorised officer.
Mr. Sudhir Tomar at Mob. No. + 91 98184 60101

जनसता

29 मर्ड, 2024

ईमेलः support@auctiontiger.net तथा ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, सम्पर्क व्यक्तिः श्री राम शर्मा- 9978591888 से सम्पर्क करें।

अधिनियम की धारा 13(8) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार यदि सभी लागतों, चार्जेज तथा हमारे द्वारा वहन की गई खर्चे के साथ कल बकाये का नीलामी/बिक्री सचना के प्रकाशन से पूर्व किसी भी समय भगतान कर दिया जाता है तो हम प्रतिभत परिसम्पत्ति की बिक्री अथवा अंतरण नहीं करेंगे तथा प्रतिभत परिसम्पत्ति के अंतरण अथवा बिक्री के लिये हमारे द्वारा आगे कोई भी कार्रवाई नहीं की जाएगी।

ऋणधारक/गारंटरों के लिये बिकी सचना

उपरोक्त को प्रकाशन की तिथि से 30 दिनों के भीतर उसका भगतान करने के लिये प्रतिभित हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के साथ पठित नियम 9(1) के अंतर्गत सचना मानी जाये। तिथि: 28,5,2024, स्थान: दिल्ली/एनसीआर हस्ता./- प्राधिकत अधिकारी

मोदी नेचुरल्स लिमिटेड रजि. कार्यालयः 405, दीपाली बिल्डिंग, 92, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली—110019 फोन: 011-41889999, ईमेल: investors@modinaturals.org वेबसाइटः www.modinaturals.com, (सीआईएन: L15142DL1974PLC007349)

### डाक मतपत्र एवं रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की सूचना

इसके द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 110 के-अनुसार, कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 22 को कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय और सेवी द्वारा जारी लागू परिपत्रों के साथ पठित (सामृहिक रूप से इसे कहा जाता है) ,लागू परिपत्र,), भारतीय प्रतिमृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 44, और भारतीय कंपनी सचिव संस्थान द्वारा जारी सामान्य बैठकों पर सचिवीय मानक ('एसएस-2') और अन्य' लागू कानून और विनियम, डाक मतपत्र में निर्धारित प्रस्तावों के लिए केवल रिमोट 'इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग' (ई-वोटिंग) के माध्यम से डाक मतपत्र के माध्यम से मोदी नेच्रल्स लिमिटेड (कंपनी) के सदस्यों की सहमति मांगने वाले डाक मतपत्र की सूचना 31 मार्च 2024 का नोटिस 27 मई 2024 को ईमेल द्वारा उन सदस्यों को भेजा गया है जिनके नाम 17 मई 2024 को व्यावसायिक घंटों की समाप्ति पर सदस्यों के रजिस्टर / लामकारी स्वामियों की सूची में दिखाई देते हैं ('कट-ऑफ तिथि') डिपॉजिटरीज से प्राप्त किया गया है और जिसका ई-मेल पता कंपनी / आरटीए / डीपी / डिपॉजिटरीज के साथ पंजीकृत है। लागू परिपत्रों के तहत पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस और पोस्टल बैलेट फॉर्म की भौतिक प्रति भेजने की आवश्यकता को समाप्त कर दिया गया है। व्यवसाय केवल ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से डाक मतपत्र द्वारा किया जाना है और सदस्यों की सहमति या असहमति का संचार केवल ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से होगा।

कंपनी अपने सदस्यों को सेंटल डिपॉजिटरी सर्विसेज (इंडिया) लिमिटेड ('सीडीएसएल') के माध्यम से इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम ("रिमोट ई-वोटिंग") द्वारा प्रस्तावित प्रस्तावों पर वोट देने के अपने अधिकार का प्रयोग करने की सुविधा प्रदान कर रही है। रिमोट ई-वोटिंग की अवधि बुधवार, 29 मई 2024 को सुबह 10:00 बजे शुक्त होती है और शाम 5:00 बजे समाप्त होती है। आईएसटी गुरुवार, 27 जून 2024 को उसके बाद मतदान के लिए सीडीएसएल द्वारा ई-वोटिंग मॉड्यूल को अक्षम कर दिया जाएगा और उक्त तिथि के बाद इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से मतदान की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी। इस अवधि के दौरान, कंपनी के सदस्य, जिनके पास कट ऑफ डेट यानी शकवार, 17 मई 2024 को भौतिक रूप में या डीमटेरियलाइज्ड रूप में शेयर हैं. वे डलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से अपना वोट डाल सकते हैं। सदस्य/लामार्थी स्वोमी (इलेक्ट्रॉनिक शेयरधारिता के मामले में) का वोटिंग अधिकार उक्त कट-ऑफ तिथि के अनुसार कंपनी की चुकता इक्विटी शेयर पंजी में उसकी हिस्सेदारी के अनुपात में होगा।

कट-ऑफ तिथि तक जिन सदस्यों को पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस का ईमेल नहीं मिला है, वे 'पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस' विषय पंक्ति के साथ investors@modinaturals.org पर एक ईमेल लिख सकते हैं और उसे प्राप्त

कर सकते हैं।

जिन सदस्यों के पास भौतिक रूप में शेयर हैं और उन्होंने कंपनी के साथ अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकत/अदातन नहीं किया है, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे फॉर्म आईएसआर-1 (कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध) जमा करके अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत/अपडेट करें। modiNaturals-com) आवश्यक सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ विधिवत भरकर और हस्ताक्षारित होकर कंपनी के आरटीए, मैसर्स को भेजें। स्काईलाइन फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, 153ए, पहली मंजिल, औखला फेज -1, नई दिल्ली-110020, वेबसाइट 'www.skylinerta.com' और सदस्य, जिनके पास इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप/मोड में शेयर हैं और उन्होंने अपना ईमेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं किया है, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे इसे डीपी के साथ पंजीकृत करें जहां वे अपने डीमैट खाते रखते हैं जो ई-वोटिंग के दौरान अनिवार्य है:

यह पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस कंपनी की वेबसाइट 'www.modinaturals.com, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज यानी बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट 'www.bseindia.com' और CDSL की वेबसाइट 'www.evotingindia.com पर

ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित विस्तृत निर्देशों के लिए, सदस्य कृपया पोस्टल बैलेट नोटिस में 'नोट्स'अनुमाग देखें। यदि आपके पास ई-वोटिंग के संबंध में कोई प्रश्न या समस्या है, तो आप helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com पर एक ईमेल लिख सकते हैं या टोल फ्री नंबर 1800225533 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं।

> मोदी नेचुरल्स लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता/-अक्षय मोदी संयुक्त. प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएनः 03341142

विनांकः 28.05.2024

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

दिल्ली 27 मई 2024 केनरा बैंक 🛆 Canara Bank

शाखाः हस्सनपर रोड, होडल. जिला पलवल

कब्जा सूचना [धारा 13(4)] (अचल सम्पत्ति के लिये)

5. 14ताय बारणान गारसाय राज्य नानमग्र (३७-९५६) क अनुसार तथार (क्यूर न्यू ६,असा (क्यू की धारा 133 के साथ पठित इंड-एएस नियमों (संशोधित) के तहत निर्वारित किया गया है।

रीटा फाइनेंस एंड लीजिंग लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से

पवन कुमार मित्तल (निदेशक) डीआईएन: 00749265

दिनांक: 27.05.2024 स्तातः वर्ष दिल्ली

\*बिक्री / नीलामी सचना

# वेब टेक पैकेजिंग्स (इंडिया) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिसमापन में)

23, नजफगढ रोड औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, शिवाजी मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110015

ई-नीलामी

दिवाला और दिवालियापन संहिता, 2016 के तहत संपत्तियों की बिक्री नीलामी की तिथि और समयः 01 जुलाई 2024 (दोपहर 02.00 बजे से शाम 05.00 बजे तक) पात्रता दस्तावेज जमा करने की अंतिम तिथिः 11 जन. 2024

ईएमडी जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि: 29 जून, 2024 ई—नीलामी वेबसाइटः https://www.eauctions.co.in/

इसके द्वारा आम जनता को नोटिस दिया जाता है कि मैसर्स वेब टेक पैकेजिंग (इंडिया) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (परिसमापन में) के प्रिरेसमापक ने (1) प्लांट एवं मशीनरी और फर्नीचर और फिक्स्चर जोकि एफ-21, साइट—सी, सूरजपुर आँद्यो. क्षेत्र, ग्रेटर नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश और (2) औद्योगिक प्लॉट (क्षेत्रफल 1023.57 वर्ग मी.) जोकि औद्योगिक प्लॉट नं. 103, ब्लॉक सी, फेज 111, एल्डिको सिडकुल औद्योगिक पार्क ईएसआईपी, सितारगंज, उधम सिंह नगर, उत्तराखंड में स्थित को ई—नीलामी के माध्यम से बेचने का प्रस्ताव रखा है। इस संबंध में उपरोक्त बिक्री के संबंध में बोलियां जमा करने के लिए रुचि की अभिव्यक्ति ("ईओआई") आमंत्रित की जाती है।

ब्लॉक	आहितयां	आरक्षित मूल्य	बयाना राशि	बोली वृद्धि राशि
क	प्लांट एवं मशीनशे और फर्नीचर एवं फिक्स्चर जोकि एफ-21, साइट-सी, सूरजपुर औद्यो. क्षेत्र, ग्रेटर नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश में स्थित की बिक्री	32,47,083	3,24,708	50,000
ख	एल्डिको सिङकुल औद्योगिक प्लॉट नं. 103, ब्लॉक सी, फेज ।।।, ईएसआईपी, सितारगंज, उधम सिंह नगर, जिला उत्तराखंड (क्षेत्रफल 1023.57 वर्ग मी.) की बिक्री	15,61,456	1,56,146	50,000

1. ई-नीलामी अनुमोदित सेवा प्रदाता मेसर्स लिंकस्टार इंफोसिस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के माध्यम से ''जैसा है जहां. है", ''जैसा है जो है" और ''जो कुछ है के आधार पर'' पर आयोजित किया जाएगा।

2. इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध हैं कि वे विस्तृत बिक्री सूचना, ई-नीलामी के नियम और शर्तों, बिक्री के लिए संपत्तियों के विवरण के लिए लिंकस्टार इंफोसिस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट https://www.eauctions.co.in पर जाएं। और ई-नीलामी में भाग लेने के लिए अपनी बोलियां जमां करने से पहले 'अन्य प्रासंगिक विवरण

3. इच्छुक बोलीदाताओं को, अपनी बोली जमा करने से पहले, संपत्ति के शीर्षक, पद्मा किराया, रखरखाव शुल्क, यदि कोई हो, स्थानीय करों की बकाया राशि आदि के बारे में अपनी स्वतंत्र पुछताछ करनी चाहिए. और बिक्री पर पट्टा हस्तांतरण शुल्क, यदि कोई हो, वहन करना होगा। औद्योगिक प्लाट एवं सम्पत्ति का स्वयं के व्यय पर निरीक्षण कर स्वयं संतुष्ट हो, लें।

4. इच्छुक बोलीवाताओं को 29 जुन, 2024 को या उससे पहेले एनईएफटी/ऑरटीऑएस के माध्यम से "पोरसमापन खाता वेब टेक पैकेजिंग (इंडिया) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड", पंजाब नेशनल बैंक सी ब्लॉक, डीडीए, मार्केट, ईस्ट ऑफ कैलाश, नई दिल्ली-110065 के खाते में बयाना राशि जमा (ईएमडी) राशि जमा करनी होगी। खाता संख्याः 52031132000155, आईएफएससी क्रोडः PUNB0309600

 परिसमापक को ई-नीलामी के किसी भी नियम और शर्तों को स्वीकार करने या रह करने या विस्तारित. करने या संशोधित करने आदि का अधिकार है (या) परिसमापक किसी भी समय ई-नीलामी की किसी भी वस्तु को रह कर सकता है (या) करा सकता है। उसे बिना कोई कारण बताए किसी भी बोली को अस्वीकार करने का अधिकार है।

6. बिक्री दिवाला और दिवालियापन संहिता, 2016 के प्रावधानों और उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों के अधीन

आशु. गुप्ता परिसमापक वेब टेंक पैकेजिंग (इंडिया) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के मामले में

आईपी पंजीकरण सं: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00339/2017-2018/10943 इमेल: webtech.ibc@gmail.com